

For Immediate Release: Jan. 11, 2022

Junior League of Indianapolis members to volunteer for nearly 20 hours straight Volunteer blitz commemorates organizations' centennial year

INDIANAPOLIS – To commemorate the founding of the Junior League of Indianapolis (JLI) in 1922, members will volunteer their time to area nonprofits for a consecutive 19 hours and 22 minutes. JLI President Stephanie Flittner and Executive Vice President Elizabeth Scott will start Friday, January 14 at 5 a.m. and will finish Saturday, January 15.

"Volunteering is at the heart of what it means to be member of the JLI, so a volunteer blitz like this one seemed fitting during our centennial year," said Flittner. "For 100 years, our members have made a lasting impact on the community through volunteer work with nonprofits and we look forward to carrying that torch into our next 100 years."

Flittner and Scott will volunteer at Indianapolis nonprofits, including past and present JLI partners. Those who want to follow along with the volunteer blitz, can track the progress through the League's Instagram stories @jlindianapolis.

The Junior League of Indianapolis works to improve our communities and make an impact where our members live and work through partnerships and providing trained volunteers for single-day activation events or longer-term projects. Through collaboration opportunities including <u>Community Impact</u> <u>Projects</u> and <u>Around the Community</u>, members can give back to the community. The League also provides grant awards to area nonprofits. Since 2000, The Junior League of Indianapolis has awarded nearly \$5 million in funding to Central Indiana organizations.

To learn how you can make an impact in the community, visit <u>www.jlindy.org/donate</u>.

###

About Junior League of Indianapolis

JLI is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

Media Contact: Sarah Holsapple sarah@holsapplecommunications.com (317) 363-6800